

Elect. Case No. - 865/ 2014 (1728/ 2011)

Order No. 34 dated 16.02.2023

This Court is lying vacant. Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Hooghly is in-Charge.

Out of 02 accused persons, 01 accused person is present by filing hazirah and another accused person u/s 317 of Cr.P.C praying for time.

No witness is turned-up.

Hence, the case is adjourned and dated fixed on 17.02.2023 is cancelled.

Fix 16.05.2023 for evidence of CSW No. 02 & 03.

Prosecution to take steps. Issue summons at once.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
Judge, Electricity Act
Hooghly
(In-Charge)

Sd/-
Judge, Electricity Act
Hooghly
(In-Charge)