

Electricity Case No 865 of 2014
1728 of 2014

Present: Sri D.N. Mitra
Addl. District and Sessions Judge,3 rd Court,Hooghly(Sadar)
(I/C)

Order No 35 Dated- 16.05.2023:

This Court is lying vacant. The Ld Dist. & Sessions Judge-cum-Judge Special Court, Hooghly(Sadar) is in charge.

Accused namely Bharat Mallich and Paresh Mallick on C.B. are absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.pc. praying for representation through their Ld Lawyer .

The Ld PP in charge as well as Defence Counsel is present .

The petition is taken up for hearing .

Perused the petition. Heard the submission. The prayer for representation is considered and allowed.

No witness is turned up today.

It reveals from the record the summon was not issued upon the witness .Ld PP in charge submits fixing another date for evidence.

Fix **01.08.2023** for evidence of CSW no 2 and 3.

Prosecution is directed to issue summon upon the witness and produce the alamat if any on the next date.

Accused persons as before.

D/c by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Electricity Act
Hooghly
(In-Charge)

Sd/-
Judge, Electricity Act
Hooghly
(In-Charge)